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Chapter

1

10

11

12

13

Effective Dates 50th 1st Regular by Chapter

Bill

HB 001

HB 452

HB 079

HB 211

HB 432

HB 129

SB 140

SB 110

SB 086

SB 427

HB 113

HB 252

SB 327

Sponsors

Rep. W. Ken Martinez,
Rep. Thomas C. Taylor

HENRC
Rep. Don L. Tripp
Rep. Jeannette O.
Wallace

Rep. Zachary J. Cook

Rep. Luciano "Lucky"
Varela

Sen. Cynthia Nava, Sen.

Nancy Rodriguez

Sen. Mary Jane M.
Garcia

Sen. George K. Munoz

Sen. Vernon D. Asbill

Rep. Jimmie C. Hall

Rep. Rhonda S. King,
Sen. John M. Sapien,
Rep. Jimmie C. Hall

Sen. Sander Rue

Title

Feed Bill

Natural Gas Shut-Down Task
Force

Additional Tobacco Fund
Distribution

Thanatopractice Board Sunset
Date

Behavioral Health Purchasing
Pilot Project

Returning Educational Retiree
Payments

Blood Donor Recognition
License Plates

Domestic Abuse Victim Photo
Contest

Investment Council Legal
Service Contracts

A-B-C-D-F Schools Rating System

Charter School Expenditure
Reports

District & Charter School
Financial Reporting

Certain Public School Info on
Sunshine Portal
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Emergency Clause

Tuesday, April 12, 2011
3:58:03 PM

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

1/27/2011

3/16/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

3/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011



Chapter Bill Sponsors Title Emergency Clause Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

14 SB 446 Sen.John M. Sapien, Charter School Contracts N 7/1/2012
Rep. Rhonda S. King
15 SB417 Sen.Llynda M. Lovejoy, Native American Suicide L] 6/17/2011
Sen. George K. Munoz Prevention
16 SB 134 Sen. Sue Wilson Beffort Prohibit Synthetic Cannabinoids 3/31/2011
17 SB 102 Sen. Sander Rue Require Palm Prints for Arrested u 6/17/2011
18 SB 020 Sen. Mary Kay Papen NMPFA Economic Development 4/1/2011
Fund Projects
19 SB 054 SPAC Add Real Estate Appraisers to u 7/1/2011
Board Members
20 SB 056 Sen. Clinton D. Harden, 9th District Judge Office in u 6/17/2011
Ir. Roosevelt County
21 HB 014 Rep. Eliseo Lee Alcon School Priority for Military [ 6/17/2011
Children
22 HB 015 Rep. Eliseo Lee Alcon Disposition of Remains for N 6/17/2011
Military Personnel
23 HB 053 Rep. Luciano "Lucky" NMFA Public Project Fund 4/1/2011
Varela Projects
24 HB 143 Rep. Andy Nunez NMFA Water Project Fund 4/1/2011
Projects
25 HB 180 Rep. George Dodge, Jr.,, Military Discount for Fame & u 4/1/2012
Rep. Thomas A. Garcia  Fish Licenses
26 HB 181 Rep. George Dodge, Jr., Remove Certain Service L] 6/17/2011
Rep. Thomas A. Garcia  Members from Jury List
27 HB 038 Rep.JimR. Trujillo, Sen. PERA Custodian Bank & U 6/17/2011
Steven P. Neville Attorney Fees
28 HB 064 Rep. Larry A. Larranaga, Construction Contract Litigation L] 7/1/2011
Sen. Timothy M. Keller  Location
29 HB 087 Rep. Paul C. Bandy Organic Production Act L] 7/1/2011
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Chapter

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Bill

HB 106

HB 107

HB 115

SB 060

SB 089

SB 144

SB 361

HB 013

HB 042

HB 047

HB 122

HB 188

HB 235

Sponsors

Rep. Jeannette O.
Wallace

Rep. Jeannette O.
Wallace

Rep. Eleanor Chavez

Sen. Clinton D. Harden,
Jr., Rep. Sheryl M.
Williams Stapleton

SPAC

Sen. Cynthia Nava, Sen.

Mary Jane M. Garcia

Sen. Cynthia Nava

Rep. Anna Crook

Rep. Don L. Tripp

Rep. Paul C. Bandy

Rep. Thomas A.
Anderson

Rep. Henry "Kiki"
Saavedra, Rep. W. Ken
Martinez, Rep. Thomas
A. Garcia

Rep. Edward C.
Sandoval, Rep. Luciano
"Lucky" Varela, Rep.
Jim R. Trujillo

Title

Extend Certain Board &
Commission Sunsets

Naprapathic Board Duties to

Medical Board

Title-1 Supplemental Education

Services

Renewable Energy Transmission

Bond Sales

Private Health Insurance
Purchasing Co-Op Act

Require School Free Breakfast

Programs

Level One Teacher Licensure

Alternatives

Drinking Water System
Financing

Rural Electric Co-Op Member

Voting

School District Cash Balances

for Emergency

Veterans' Enterprise Fund

Additional 8th District Judgeship

Create Veterans' national

Cemetery Fund
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

4/4/2011

6/17/2011

4/4/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011



Chapter

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Bill

HB 307

HB 353

HB 362

HB 391

HB 458

HB 462

SB 077

SB 078

SB 082

SB 109

SB 267

SB 272

SB 385

SB 429

Sponsors

Rep. Miguel P. Garcia

Rep. Larry A. Larranaga

Rep. Thomas A. Garcia

Rep. Dona G. Irwin

HIC

Rep. Jeannette O.

Wallace

Sen. Mary Jane M.
Garcia

Sen. Mary Jane M.
Garcia, Rep. Rick S.
Miera

Sen., John M. Sapien

Sen. George K. Munoz

Sen. Steven P. Neville

Sen. Sue Wilson Beffort

SPAC

Sen. Stuart Ingle

Title

Certain Legal Notice Published

in Spanish

Higher Ed. Inst. Endowment

Fund Standards

Certain Military Hunting License

Discounts

Livestock Code Penalty for Open

Gates

Address Box In Uniform Traffic

Citation

Private Investigation Board

Sunset Date

Child Abuse Incident Training

for Police

School District Bullying
Prevention Programs

Remove State Investment Office

from Boards

Official State Necklace

Law Enforcement Contacts with

Colleges

3rd and 4th Grade Added to

PED Grading System

Orally Administered Anticancer

Medications

Eliminate Elected County

Surveyor Position
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

4/1/2012

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

Selected Other Dates, Notes

Sec. 1,23, & 24 effective 7/1/2011
and Sec. 2-22 and 25-28 effective
12/31/2012



Chapter

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Bill

HB 485

HB 024

HB 322

HB 523

SB 179

HB 008

HB 012

HB 016

HB 040

HB 097

HB 273

Sponsors

HIC

Rep. Mary Helen
Garcia, Sen. Mary Kay
Papen

Rep. Mary Helen Garcia

HTRC

SFC

Rep. Ben Lujan, Rep.
Thomas C. Taylor, Rep.
W. Ken Martinez

HIC

Rep. Roberto "Bobby"
Gonzales

Rep. Jim R. Trujillo, Sen.

David Uliibarri

Rep. Jimmie C. Hall

Rep. Jim R. Trujillo

Title

New Mexico Chile Advertising
Act

Special Overweight Vehicle
Permit Issuance

Additional Powers to Border
Authority

Locomotive Fuel tax Gross
Receipts Deduction

Locomotive Fuel Gross Receipts

Development Training Programs

Owner Duties for Recreational
use of Land

Water Project Financing
Eligibility

Abandoned Mine Reclamation
Act Jurisdiction

Charter School Conversion
Attendance

Small Business Tax Credit
Eligibility Period
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2013

7/1/2013

4/5/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

Selected Other Dates, Notes

Sec. 5: Effective date contingent on
whether the economic development
department begins a railroad
locomotive refueling station in Dona
Ana County by July 1, 2012

Sec. 5: Effective date contingent on
whether the economic development
department begins a railroad
locomotive refueling station in Dona
Ana County by July 1, 2012



Chapter

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Bill

HB 278

HB 283

HB 289

HB 315

HB 358

HB 394

SB 084

SB 114

SB 133

SB 246

SB 286

SB 424

SB 523

SB 552

Sponsors

Rep. Dianne Hamilton

HEC

Rep. Alonzo Baldonado

Rep. Andy Nunez, Rep.

Dona G. Irwin

Rep. Dennis H. Roch

Rep. Rick Miera

Sen. Phil A. Griego

Sen. Mary Kay Papen

Sen. Pete Campos

Sen. Phil A. Griego

Sen. Gerald Ortiz Y Pino

Sen. Bernadette
Sanchez, Sen. Vernon
D. Asbill, Sen. David
Ulibarri

Sen. Pete Campos

Sen. Pete Campos

Title

Include Atrisco Land Grant-
Merced

School Lease & Lease-purchase
requirements

Public School Standardized
Reporting Dates

Use of Winegrower Facilities

Conservancy District Elections
Requirements

Bingo & Raffle Act Organization
Definitions

Jet Fuel Gross Receipts Credit

Racing Commission Sunset &
Fair Tax Delay

Study UNM Students Directly to
Dental School

Real estate Appraiser Board
Actions

Defining "Access Aisle" in Motor
Vehicle Code

Create New Mexico 9000
Program Fund

Industrial Revenue Bonds Taxing
Entity Notice

Tax Definition of Livestock
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011



Chapter

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Bill

HB 558

HB 527

SB 365

SB 105

SB 132

SB 141

SB 278

SB 282

SB 295

SB 476

SB 520

SB 549

SB 617

HB 074

HB 081

Sponsors

Rep. Rhonda S. King,
Sen. Pete Campos

Rep. Yvette Herrell

Sen. Vernon D. Asbill,
Sen. Mary Kay Papen

Sen. Tim Eichenberg

Sen. Pete Campos

Sen. Cynthia Nava, Rep.
Jimmie C. Hall

Sen. Linda M. Lopez

Sen. Timothy Z.
Jennings

SPAC

Sen. Phil A. Griego

Sen. Sue Wilson Beffort
Sen. Bernadette M.
Sanchez

SIC

Rep. Mimi Stewart,

Rep. Jimmie C. Hall

Rep. Miguel P. Garcia

Title

Industrial Revenue Bonds Taxing

Entity Notice

Criminal History Record Check
Updates

DNA Samples from Persons in
Felony Arrests

Broker Licensure & Education
Requirements

State Agency Uniform Credit
Card Use Fee

No Education Dept. Auditor
Approval

Clarify State Treasurer Duties

tax Liability Credit for Certain
Physicians

Health Care Provider
Dependency Task Force

No College Credits Needed for
State Police

Municipal Corporation Bond
Deposits

Renewable Energy Utility &
Customer Costs

Public Works Contractor
Registration

Science of Teaching Reading
Requirement

No Land Grants as State Land
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

1/1/2012

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

4/6/2011



Chapter

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109
110

111

Bill

HB 172

HB 196

HB 301

HB 306

HB 414

HB 437

HB 500

HB 652

HB 337

HB 411

HB 413

SB 233

SB 445

SB 546

HB 123

Sponsors

Rep. Rick Miera

Rep. Bill B. O'Neill

Rep. Rodolpho S.

Martinez, Rep. Larry A.

Larranaga

HVEC

Rep. Richard C. Vigil

Rep. Thomas A. Garcia

HIC

HLC

HBIC

Rep. Luciano "Lucky"

Varela

Rep. Al Park

Sen. Carroll H. Leavell

Sen. Phil A. Griego
SCORC

HBIC

Title

No Corporal Punishment as
School Discipline

Uniform Child Witness
Protective Measures Act

Create New Mexico Unit Fund

ESCAFCA District Authority &
Elections

Commercial Motor Carrier
Inspections

Veterans' Property Tax
Exemption

Excavation Notices & Utility
Pipelines

Emergency Gas Pilot Relighting
Act

Fee & Term Limit on Loans;
requiring Database

State Agency Submission of
Timely Audits

Unauthorized Practice of Law

Plant Photosynthesis as
Alternative Energy

Direct Wine Shipment Permits
Alcohol Microdistiller License

Compensation for Parts Under
Warranty
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

6/17/2011

7/1/2012

6/17/2011

4/6/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2012

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011
7/1/2011

7/1/2011



Chapter Bill Sponsors Title Emergency Clause Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

112 HB 170 Rep. Debbie A. Rodella  Land Grant Trustee Election 4/7/2011
Changes
113 HB 187 Rep. Edward C. Expanded-Function Dental N 6/17/2011
Sandoval Auxiliaries
114 HB 310 Rep.Joseph Cervantes Electronic Instructional U 6/17/2011
Materials for School
115 HB 440 HTRC Advanced Energy Tax Deduction U 7/1/2011
for Some Leases
116 HB 470 Rep. Candy Spence Underpayment of estimated Tax L] 7/1/2011
Ezzell Penalty Changes
117 HB 478 HIC Water Utilities Payments In U 6/17/2011
Advance
118 SB 118 SIC Optional tax Contribution to u 7/1/2011
School Fund
119 SB 037 SPAC Prescription Drug Donations u 6/17/2011
120 SB 041 Sen. Phil A. Griego Health Care Student Intern N 6/17/2011
Liability Coverage
121 SB 101 Sen. Sander Rue Require Responses to Medical U 6/17/2011
Board Subpoenas
122 SB 119 Sen.John M. Sapien, Retirement Beneficiary U 7/1/2011
Rep. Jim R. Trujillo Designation of Spouse
123 SB 120 Sen. John M. Sapien Early Childhood Care & U 6/17/2011
Education Act
124 SB 146 Sen. William H. Payne Update Uniform Acts Relating L] 1/1/2012
to Projects
125 SB 155 Sen. Phil A Griego Private Landfill Term of Permits u 6/17/2011
126 SB 167 Sen. Sue Wilson Beffort Equal Pre-K Program U 6/17/2011

Appropriations
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Chapter

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

Bill

SB 198

SB 260

SB 262

SB 285

SB 337

SB 349

SB 367

SB 369

SB 377

SB 393

SB 403

SB 432

SB 436

SB 605

HB 199

Sponsors

Sen. Carroll H. Leavell,
Sen. John M. Sapien

Sen. Kent L. Cravens

Sen. Bernadette M.
Sanchez

Sen. Gerald Ortiz y Pino

Sen. Howie C. Morales,

Rep. Conrad D. James

Sen. Richard C. Martinez

Sen. Timothy Z.
Jennings

Sen. David Ulibarri,

Rep. James R.J. Strickler

Sen. Gerald Ortiz y Pino

Sen. Phil A. Griego

Sen. Linda M. Lopez,
Sen. Rod Adair, Rep.
Mary Helen Garcia

Sen. Tim Eichenberg,
Sen. Michael M.
Sanchez

Sen. Stuart Ingle

SEC

Rep. Zachary J. Cook

Title

Insurance Code Fees & Changes

Fees in Dental Insurance Plans

Construction Commission
Inspector Authority

Amend Child Placement Agency
Licensing Act

Precinct Consolidation for
Certain Elections

Allow Donations from Private
Sources

Local Govt. Perm. Fund,
Additional Investment

Public Records Provisions
Reorganization

Professional Psych Licensure
Requirements

Insurance for Electronic Devices

Election Code Language
Standardization

Governmental Conduct &
Contracts

Oil & gas Withholding Info to
Legislature

Expand Eligible Pre-K Providers

Uniform Assignment of Rents
Act
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Emergency Clause

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

7/1/2011

4/7/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

1/1/2012



Chapter

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Bill

HB 426

SB 009

SB

208 &
499

SB 283

SB 290

SB 302

SB 326

SB 331

SB 454

SB 011

SB 014

SB 045

SB 145

SB 209

SB 250

Sponsors

HIC

SIC

SJIC

Sen. Timothy Z.
Jennings

Sen. Cynthia Nava

Sen. Richard C. Martinez

Sen. Stuart Ingle

Sen. Cynthia Nava

Sen. George K. Munoz,
Sen. Mary Kay Papen

Sen. Peter Wirth

Sen. Dede Feldman,
Rep. Danice. R. Picraux

Sen. Phil A. Griego

Sen. Gay G. Kernan,
Sen. Howie C. Morales

Sen. Clinton D. Harden,
Jr.

SCORC

Title

Inspection of Jails

License Requirements for
Drivers Under 18

health Insurance Rate Increase
Review

Reconstructive Surgery Option
Notification

Defining "Habitual Truant"

Registration Plate for Disabled
Veterans

TRD Secretary Approve Certain
Evidence

Amend Definitions in Ed. Tech
Equipment Act

Economic Development Fund
Project Reporting

Dogs in Certain Outdoor
Restaurant Act

health Care Work Force Data
Collection

Actions Against Cities Statute of
Limitations

Clarify School year & day Length

Adjust Water Utility Rates
Without Notice

Surplus Lines Insurance
Multistate Compact
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Emergency Clause
L]
L]

Effective Date of Law

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

1/1/2012

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

4/7/2011

4/7/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

Selected Other Dates, Notes

Sec.1:7/1/2011; Sec. 2: 7/1/2013



Chapter Bill Sponsors Title Emergency Clause Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

157 SB269 SIC Educational Retirement Board N 6/17/2011
Bank & Attorneys

158 SB 275 Sen. Linda M. Lopez Increase Deposit into Govt N 7/1/2011
Investment Fund

159 SB 284 Sen. Cisco McSorley Amend Uniform Interstate U 1/1/2012 Sec. 70 Effective date contingent on
Family Support Act whether the USA deposits the

instrument of ratification for the
Hague Convention on the
International Recovery of Child
Support and Other Forms of Family
Maintenance

160 SB 329 Sen. Cynthia Nava ERB Members to Appoint L] 6/17/2011
Designees

161 SB 360 Sen.Cynthia Nava Student Assessment U 6/17/2011
Requirements Suspension

162 SB 505 Sen. Stuart Ingle Expand Fire Protection Fund u 7/1/2011
Uses

163 SB574 SPAC CYFD Employees of Good Moral U 6/17/2011
Character

164 SB 626 SFC Fire Fund Distribution Increase U 6/17/2011
Delay

165 SB 044 Sen. Timothy M. Keller  Film Production Tax Credit U 6/17/2011
Tracking & Review

166 SB 330 Sen.Cynthia Nava Family, Infant, Toddler Program u 7/1/2012
Enrollment

167 HB 052 Rep. Luciano "Lucky" Tobacco Fund Investment u 7/1/2011

Varela Practices
168 HB 137 Rep. Rick Miera Continued Educational u 6/17/2011

Assistance Debt Service

169 HB 167 Rep. David L. Doyle Fire Prevention Ordinances & u 6/17/2011
Code Changes
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Chapter

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

Bill

HB 215

HB 220

HB 234

HB 417

HB 428

HB 429

HB 536

HB
607 &
622

HB 628

HB
002,3,

4,58&6
HB 093
SB 052

HB 160

SB 373

Sponsors

Rep. George Dodge, Jr.

Rep. Zachary J. Cook
Rep. Jeannette O.
Wallace

Rep. Al Park

Rep. Catheryn Novich
Brown, Reo. Bill B.
O'Neill

Rep. Ben Lujan

Reo. Zachary J. Cook,
Rep. W. Ken Martinez
HTRC

HAFC

HAFC

HIC

SPAC

HCPAC

SFC

Title

Implementation of Utility Rates
w/o Hearing

Time Period for Right of
Redemption

Animal Sheltering board Sunset
Date Extension

Local Government Corrections
Fee & Fund

Raise Organization Income
Subject to Audit

Compensating Tax Transaction
Requirements

Games of Change at Liquor
Control Premises

Film Production Tax Credit Act

Contribution Rate Changes in
Retirement Plans

General Appropriations Act of
2011

Police Training for Mental
Impairments

Electronic Copies of Public
Records

Public Records Availability and
Procedures

Capital Outlay Reauthorization
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

6/17/2011

4/8/2011



Chapter Bill Sponsors

184 HB 059 HCPAC

185 SB 408 Sen. Linda M. Lopez

186 SB 196 SFC

186

Title

Unemployment Contribution
Temporary Schedule

Create Interim Redistricting
Committee

Hunting Licenses for Residents
& Nonresidents
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Emergency Clause

[]

[]

[]

Effective Date of Law Selected Other Dates, Notes

7/1/2011

6/17/2011

4/1/2012



	Effective Dates 50th 1st Regular by Chapter

